
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
 UNSTARRED QUESTION No.4798
TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.03.2021

WORK OF NPCC

4798.   SHRI KRUPAL BALAJI TUMANE:   

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the ministry has given the balance work of Grand Katende
Hydro Electric Power Project at Democratic Republic of Congo (DRC)
to NPCC;

(b) if so, the details thereof and action taken thereon;

(c) if not, whether the Government is contemplating to give the above
works to some other Indian PSU; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken, if any, on the lapses
and delay?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

[SHRI V. MURALEEDHARAN]

(a)  No

(b) Not applicable 

(c) Government  of  India  is  in  consultation  with  Government  of
Democratic  Republic  of  Congo  to  resume  the  Grand  Katende  Hydro
Electric Power Project. No decisions have been taken so far. 

(d) Not applicable. 
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